SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 384

By COMMITTEE ON GENERAL GOVERNMENT AND ACCOUNTABILITY

April 14

1	On page 4 of the printed bill, line 30, before "The" insert "(1)".
2	In line 31, delete "(1)" and insert "(a)".
3	In line 33, delete "(2)" and insert "(b)".
4	After line 35, insert:
5	"(2) Nothing in the amendments to ORS 565.495, 565.521, 565.545 and 565.575 by sections 1 to 4
6	of this 2017 Act modifies the Oregon Military Department authority, ownership or control of the
7	Salem armory and associated grounds.".
Q	